
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4073
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010
GALLANTRY AWARD TO IB OFFICIALS
Singh Shri Dhananjay 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to confer gallantry awards on the line of Defence Personnel to the officials of Intelligence
Bureau (IB) who sacrifice their lives in discharging their duty; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a): Gallantry awards like 
(i) president's Police Medal for Gallantry 
(ii) Police Medal for Gallantry are already being conferred upon the police personnel inclusive of the officials of intelligence Bureau
(IB). 

(b) & (c): The question does not arise. 
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